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COMMUNICATION
COUNCIL - October 20, 2021
From: erks@vaughan.ca CW (Clsd) - Report No. 47, Item 3
To: Adelina Bellisario
Subject: FW: [External] RE: Reject 4101 Rutherford Rd Development
Date: October-13-21 11:11:34 AM

From: Tony Giore I

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 9:02 AM

To: Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Maurizio Bevilacqua
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate
<Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Sandra Yeung Racco
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca;
info@westondownsra.ca

Subject: [External] RE: Reject 4101 Rutherford Rd Development

Good Morning councilors,

You are meeting today to discuss this development. | am asking that you uphold your
commitment and reject this development application of 7 stories and 139 units.

The community has made it very clear that such projects do not belong to this area.
We have other areas which better suit these type of projects and perhaps even higher
developments. The area is already over congested and adding this will add further
stain. Not only am | asking that you reject that plan, | am suggesting that the city
master plan be once again amended and changed back to what it originally was.

This is the time we need you help to stand with us and show us that you truly
represent the people who voted and believed that you would do the right thing when
necessary. Well, this is the time to shine.

Thank you

Sandra GiorcI;i



